
Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code
https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Psd Dispute Temp Credit 01/01/2025 12061160 -3.49 Credit Voucher Psd Dispute Temp Credit - Disputed card payment - card cancelled and reissued Record Shops (5735)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Dvla Driver Online 01/01/2025 12061160 34 driving license for a parent, agreed by management REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Matalan Store 113 01/01/2025 12061160 49 Throws for CIC welcome packs Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Matalan Store 113 01/01/2025 12061160 0.5 Throws for CIC welcome packs Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vodafone Vesta Topup 01/01/2025 12061160 10 Mobile phone top up for client, done online direct to clients phone, does not give VAT receipts so s * Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 01/01/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 01/01/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 01/01/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/01/2025 12061160 39.7 please find original invoice for two boxes of washing up liquid and credit note for one box returned * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 01/01/2025 12061160 10.08 Snacks for family time Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Sp Printable-With-Lisa 01/01/2025 12061160 41 direct work tools purchased. This is for the use of CLA2 TM approved purchase. Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Bowden Events Ltd 01/01/2025 12061160 35.61 DUPLICATE BOOKING- SEE REFUND VOUCHER. REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Theatrical Producers (7922)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Bowden Events Ltd 01/01/2025 12061160 35.61 Activity with CLA child. REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Theatrical Producers (7922)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 01/01/2025 12061160 8.99 Popcorn cups Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 01/01/2025 12061160 1.9 Nappy sacks Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Cs-Catering-Eq 01/01/2025 12061160 818.4 New fridge for Priory VC shop Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Southend Parking 01/01/2025 12061160 1.2 car park - CLA visit Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Lyreco UK Limited 01/01/2025 12061160 3.82 Tissues for child protection conference attendees. Manager approved. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Hackney.Gov.Uk 01/01/2025 12061160 14 Grandmother's birth certificate REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/01/2025 12061160 6.61 McDonalds purchased for AIPT young person (RC) before AIPT activity.VAT Number: 373655962. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Hmv Retail Ltd 01/01/2025 12061160 19.99 Head phones for Teams call applications Record Shops (5735)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B&q Marketplace 01/01/2025 12061160 179.99 Gazebos bought with Museums Essex Small Grant income Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B&q Marketplace 01/01/2025 12061160 248.97 Gazebos bought with Museums Essex Small Grant income Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Van Looys 01/01/2025 12061160 15.85 refreshments taken during management operational cover of new years eve fireworks Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Travelodge Gb0000 01/01/2025 12061160 306.97 Hotel booking for RSI client under SWEP as we do not have an account for travelodge Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Bowden Events Ltd 01/01/2025 12061160 -35.61 Credit Voucher Bowden Events Ltd(DUPLICATE BOOKING- REFUND REDACTED PERSONAL DATA) Theatrical Producers (7922)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Poundland Ltd - 1760 02/01/2025 12061160 2 Craft materials for Southchurch Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Wh Smith Southend 02/01/2025 12061160 6.6 Book of 4 x 1st class stamps News Dealers/Newsstands (5994)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 02/01/2025 12061160 8.09 Breakfast for CP.- CLA visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 02/01/2025 12061160 -46.96 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace for washing up liquid Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Mark One Hire Limited 02/01/2025 12061160 504 At height training for members of staff. Equip/Furn Rent/Lease Serv (7394)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 02/01/2025 12061160 5.49 McDonalds purchased for AIPT young person (KM) before AIPT activity. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 02/01/2025 12061160 2.9 milk for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Www.Amazon.* Wk2v69rg5 02/01/2025 12061160 31.48 Books purchased for family using the Bibs and Bobs funding. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Tradeinn Retal Service 02/01/2025 12061160 494.9 Marker buoys for East beach boundary Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 02/01/2025 12061160 36.18 Mailchimp fee for museum newsletter Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amznmktplace 03/01/2025 12061160 18.99 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Kent Elms Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Absl1 Limited 03/01/2025 12061160 9.5 car park receipt. court attendance in Chelmsford. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Www.Bloomandwild.Com 03/01/2025 12061160 29 Flowers for a Foster Carer who is unwell Florists (5992)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Booker Ltd - 38577234 03/01/2025 12061160 15.59 Toilet rolls for Leigh Library Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Amznmktplace 03/01/2025 12061160 18.99 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Southchurch Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3154 McDonalds 03/01/2025 12061160 7.29 Lunch YP Oakhill prison visit Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 03/01/2025 12061160 2.2 Parking to see RMDB. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 03/01/2025 12061160 5.98 Breakfast for CH before CLA review. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lidl Gb Canvey Island 03/01/2025 12061160 9.7 Food package for LOR- approved by team manager. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lidl Gb Canvey Island 03/01/2025 12061160 14.26 Food package for LOR- approved by team manager. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Parklive* Park Live 03/01/2025 12061160 22.5 Parking fee for Excursions group travel show at Wembley Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Factory Shops 03/01/2025 12061160 3.43 bits for CIC cinema trip Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Aldi Stores Ltd 03/01/2025 12061160 25.53 snacks for cinema trip with CIC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Home Bargains Southend 03/01/2025 12061160 50.13 snacks for CIC Cinema trip Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Ryman.Co.Uk 03/01/2025 12061160 20.93 2025 wall planner Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Travelodge Gb0000 03/01/2025 12061160 58.12 Hotel booking for RSI client under SWEP as we do not have an account for travelodge Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 03/01/2025 12061160 101.07 supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 03/01/2025 12061160 122.11 supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Vyond-Goanimate,inc. 03/01/2025 12061160 541.06 Vyond e-learning tool annual subscription Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznbusiness 04/01/2025 12061160 23.75 Paper towels for Friars Family Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznbusiness 04/01/2025 12061160 23.75 Paper Towels for Friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 B&q Ltd 04/01/2025 12061160 113 Rocksalt and compost for the Pier. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 5241 04/01/2025 12061160 15.1 Drinks for Mufasa trip Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznbusiness 05/01/2025 12061160 28.54 sealant for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznbusiness 05/01/2025 12061160 44 carpet cleaner for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Waterstones 05/01/2025 12061160 12 CSCS Revision book for AIPT young person (HD) to prepare for CSCS test / employment. Book Stores (5942)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1035 Posit Software, Pbc 05/01/2025 12061160 290.42 SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 01/25 Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 01/01/2025 12061160 -8.99 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit . Previous card cancelled. Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznbusiness 06/01/2025 12061160 27.71 Numicon boards for Training Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 South Essex Property Serv 06/01/2025 12061160 5.2 Age assessment with YP - OO. Age assessment was all day and this receipt was some lunch purchased f * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amazon* Bu3ba8ye5 06/01/2025 12061160 52.12 Diaries. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 06/01/2025 12061160 22.96 Office stationary Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Post Office Counter 06/01/2025 12061160 3.35 Returning a driving licence for LOR. Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Zoho-Social 06/01/2025 12061160 36 Zoho Social Jan 25 Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Screwfix Direct 06/01/2025 12061160 52.59 Materials S for Southend Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vesta 06/01/2025 12061160 10 Top up for rough sleeper GP Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Caterkwik.Co.Uk 06/01/2025 12061160 263.98 Greasepaks for gift shop. Commercial Equipment - Default (5046)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B & Q 1372 06/01/2025 12061160 24.94 Replacement saw blades for jigsaw, used to dismantle old exhibition wall, and hoover Bags. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 South Essex Property Serv 06/01/2025 12061160 3.4 Drink for RSI client attending civic centre Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Travelodge Gb0000 06/01/2025 12061160 276.37 Hotel booking for RSI client under SWEP as we do not have an account for travelodge Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 St Anns Building Material 06/01/2025 12061160 406.56 Dual flush outlet valves for stock. Used for the toilet systems in the civic Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Amznmktplace 06/01/2025 12061160 37.99 Purchase of 3 No. digital thermometers to monitor temperatures in Council Chamber and Committee Room * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Essex Supplies (UK) Lt 06/01/2025 12061160 86.05 cleaning supplies for syc cafe and youth work Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1035 Nottingham Venues Limited 06/01/2025 12061160 135 January accommodation costs for AL attending University face to face learning time as part of Data S * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Stores 06/01/2025 12061160 18.79 Snacks and drinks for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Prof Dev Group 06/01/2025 12061160 410.4 KW attendance - DA conference Theatrical Producers (7922)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Prof Dev Group 06/01/2025 12061160 410.4 KW attendance - DA conference Theatrical Producers (7922)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7680 Amznmktplace 06/01/2025 12061160 6.24 Equipment purchase for public health team work programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/Mkt 06/01/2025 12061160 5.85 snack for antenatal classes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amazon* Di99x90o5 06/01/2025 12061160 6.96 Poly pockets sleeves A4 for the nursery. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amazon* Sk4f399b5 06/01/2025 12061160 145 Wall planners for the Parks. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Z00sw1kb5 07/01/2025 12061160 12.86 Black Bags for Friars Family Centre Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2013 Southend Audi 07/01/2025 12061160 281.83 Repairs to Civic Car Auto Service Shops/Non Dealer (7538)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amazon* Px8fr8m05 07/01/2025 12061160 93.97 Diaries. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Greater Anglia T/o 07/01/2025 12061160 15.3 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - travel to CP family - out of area Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Amazon* W77em44r5 07/01/2025 12061160 40.98 Office supplies for new starter Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Stores 07/01/2025 12061160 12.5 Flowers for floristry order Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznbusiness 07/01/2025 12061160 32.89 Coffee supplies for Equipment Services Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* Fw0av3l65 07/01/2025 12061160 402.95 additional radiators for heating cold spots Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2210 Ppoint_*allied Decors Lim 07/01/2025 12061160 50 Emergency planning replacement Mobile phone charging lead and power pack. Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dulux Decorator Centre 07/01/2025 12061160 29.99 Paint S for Southend Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Aga Print Ltd 07/01/2025 12061160 98.49 Poster and Postcard S for Southend Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dulux Decorator Centre 07/01/2025 12061160 338.98 Paint S for Southend Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Wix.Com 1155541103 07/01/2025 12061160 192 Website hosting for City Jam - please advise if there is a relevant account code. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 07/01/2025 12061160 115.87 Food and drink to be sold at The Forum Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4035 Amznmktplace 07/01/2025 12061160 239.99 The shop fridge broke down and was non repairable. This is the replacement fridge for the shop in So * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 07/01/2025 12061160 7.19 McDonalds purchased for AIPT young person (EJ) due to his mother being in hospital and him not havin * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 07/01/2025 12061160 7.49 KFC purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (HD).VAT Number: 830 707 837 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Trainingatworkgroup 07/01/2025 12061160 19.2 Online training course purchased for AIPT young person (HD) ready for future employment. This receip * Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 07/01/2025 12061160 106.98 REF:REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Purchased 07/01/2025. Date of Stay 8th Jan 2025. Required for parents to attend famil * Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznbusiness 07/01/2025 12061160 51.92 log in books for Fire safety and testing Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Hawkshead Relish Company 07/01/2025 12061160 402 Products for sale in Priory museum shop Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 Amznmktplace 07/01/2025 12061160 18 office stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 07/01/2025 12061160 49.99 Warm winter coats for pier staff Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/mkts 07/01/2025 12061160 3.2 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Habib 5 Star 07/01/2025 12061160 5.5 food for weight management Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Paypal 06/01/2025 12061160 25 Phone from every child online for LOR- cared for child. Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Da4l91t85 07/01/2025 12061160 11.42 Register for Friars Family Centre Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Amazon* 034ur96g5 07/01/2025 12061160 109.25 Office chair for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Onbuy.Com 08/01/2025 12061160 -86 Credit Voucher Onbuy.Com - refund as stock limited at time of order. ONLINE MARKETPLACES (5262)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Onbuy.Com 08/01/2025 12061160 516 4 x HP Keyboards for Laptop Repairs. 1 was refunded so invoice reflects 4 purchased. ONLINE MARKETPLACES (5262)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 The Factory Shops 08/01/2025 12061160 42.59 Diaries for the Parks workers. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 08/01/2025 12061160 13.13 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 08/01/2025 12061160 4.64 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Cctv User Group 08/01/2025 12061160 390 Renewal of annual CCTV user group membership Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 396 08/01/2025 12061160 2.16 Intervention/direct work with YP. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 396 08/01/2025 12061160 17.61 Intervention/direct work with YP. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 08/01/2025 12061160 35.68 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA. Hotel booking for father to have contact with CLA child Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 08/01/2025 12061160 159.99 Telephone S for Southend Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Tesco Payat Pump 3702 08/01/2025 12061160 15 Travel to and from sites for maintenance and materials prep for the new art exhibition. Automated Fuel Dispensers (5542)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Southend Timber 08/01/2025 12061160 370.8 Timber & MDF for S for Southend 2025 exhibition Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vesta 08/01/2025 12061160 10 phone top up for RSI client, direct to phone number, vodafone do not give VAT receipts for these tra * Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Asda Stores 08/01/2025 12061160 39.99 Phone purchased for vulnerable young person AIPT (LB) due to him having nowhere to live and not bein * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 08/01/2025 12061160 1.99 pens and supplies for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 08/01/2025 12061160 47.68 pens and supplies for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tk Maxx 08/01/2025 12061160 26.28 Cushions purchased for family friendly room at the Civic. Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 08/01/2025 12061160 46.78 Communication books and note pads for staff Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1040 Find A Will 08/01/2025 12061160 3 Probate checks for two adult social care clients. Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Boc Gases 08/01/2025 12061160 122.58 This purchase is to supply welding gas required for use in the Parks mower repair workshop. Household Appliance Stores (5722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Anglia Battery 08/01/2025 12061160 872.7 This purchase is to supply machine parts & workshop sundries to the Parks mower repair workshop. Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* Tv8ep1554 08/01/2025 12061160 73.72 members locker labels Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon* El8xe9oy5 08/01/2025 12061160 74.99 keyboard insert ordered by SM for ICT Surgery for testing Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 09/01/2025 12061160 4.3 Coffee with Multischools Council Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 09/01/2025 12061160 57.98 seals x 2 for Pier window display. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 09/01/2025 12061160 63.4 2 x large seals for Pier window display. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pms International Grou 09/01/2025 12061160 496.42 Seals to sell in the gift shop and Visitor Information Centre. Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Greggs At Mfg 09/01/2025 12061160 6.1 Prison Visit (YOI Feltham) - new work colleague shadowing. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 09/01/2025 12061160 12.19 Travel to/from Foster East meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Lighthousefurnitur 09/01/2025 12061160 159 furniture for s for southend 2025 exhibition Used Merchandise Stores (5931)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Les And Garys The New Gen 09/01/2025 12061160 78 Bed/Furniture Removal TN via L and GJan 2025 Used Merchandise Stores (5931)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Paypal 09/01/2025 12061160 22.5 Made from this Land Publication, purchased for research for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (Roberts Institute Collabor * Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Timpson Limited 09/01/2025 12061160 12.99 Passport photos for AIPT young person's application for a provisional driving license. Shoe Repair/Shine/Hat Clean (7251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Leigh Baxter Associate 09/01/2025 12061160 219.37 This purchase is to supply hydro parts for use in the Parks mower repair workshop. Architectural/Eng/Survey (8911)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Pro Sub Fee 09/01/2025 12061160 78 Eventbrite event submission fee Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Uber *eats 09/01/2025 12061160 17.18 Lunch provided to Care Experienced Council members at their Jan meeting. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 10/01/2025 12061160 39.95 Diaries for staff. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 10/01/2025 12061160 106.6 Diaries for staff. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* Fo21m1qm5 10/01/2025 12061160 5.84 Office Stationary Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* Hf2lj0335 10/01/2025 12061160 12 Curtain for Chalkwell Office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* Q23m83v85 10/01/2025 12061160 13 Office Stationary Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* 7o61t6ok5 10/01/2025 12061160 14.07 Curtain Pole for Chalkwell Office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 B & Q 1372 10/01/2025 12061160 19.92 Materials for art installations at gallery Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Feet First Budget 10/01/2025 12061160 20 Replacement keys for museums sites - Prittlewell Priory and Central Museum Shoe Repair/Shine/Hat Clean (7251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Www.Amazon.* Ie1et3s95 10/01/2025 12061160 10 Remuneration for time given to sharing views to commissioning team. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Travelodge Gb0000 10/01/2025 12061160 201.92 SWEP Placement for CM Travelodge (3615)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 10/01/2025 12061160 118.79 fridge for 1st floor of civic Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Inst.Ofhealthvisiting 10/01/2025 12061160 71 Conference cost to ensure up to date information for delivery of the healthy child programme Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 S & A Supplies 10/01/2025 12061160 90.93 1 x 10L Matt Paint4 x Wallpaper and 3 x WallpaperS for Southend Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Cafe O Portugues Wescliff 10/01/2025 12061160 7.9 Food and drink purchased at local café to where AIPT young person lives (JH) after AIPT activity. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Www.Amazon.* Xj9io3rw5 10/01/2025 12061160 20.46 Book purchased for Social work practitioner who provided extensive training to student Social work c * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Costa Coffee 43011828 10/01/2025 12061160 9.29 Food for young person - initial meeting Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Greater Anglia T/o 11/01/2025 12061160 38.5 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA travelled to London for a meeting with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA at Portcullis House Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 B & Q 1188 11/01/2025 12061160 26 multi tool blades to cut out screws in old exhibition wall. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 12/01/2025 12061160 74.9 A4 week to view diaries for staff. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 B&q Ltd 12/01/2025 12061160 170 Ice melt/ grit for ice clearance on Southend Pier Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Redebit Prime Video 01/01/2025 12061160 3.49 Disputed card payment - Fraud at BC will recredit. Card now cancelled. Record Shops (5735)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Lion Picture Framing 10/01/2025 12061160 44.34 Mirror plates for exhibition installations at gallery. Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Moles Seeds (UK) Limited 13/01/2025 12061160 92.77 Seed for the summer bedding. Florist Supplies/Nursery Stock (5193)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Facebk *gg97fjgd32 13/01/2025 12061160 120 Social Media advertising for project sessions. Invoice attached & evidence to show correct busines * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 13/01/2025 12061160 10.88 ABSS Legacy Storysacks labels Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 13/01/2025 12061160 80.79 Train tickets for social worker to attend out of county Review. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 13/01/2025 12061160 6.5 Drink purchased for a young person opened to EH AIPT - Intervention Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 S & A Supplies 13/01/2025 12061160 132 Paint for the new art exhibition in the gallery. Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1025 The Audience Agency 13/01/2025 12061160 155 conference in Bristol Aida Esposito Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dulux Decorator Centre 13/01/2025 12061160 51.48 Dulux TR V/Matt Tinted EXT 1L 1 14.0011 RAL3020 30 155095043 Dulux TR V/Matt Tinted EXT 2.5L Ginge * Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 13/01/2025 12061160 2.7 Snack and drink purchased for AIPT young person (HD) after completing online qualification. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon* Xh4nf6rm5 13/01/2025 12061160 11.97 Corner protectors Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1491 Lbb Touchtone 13/01/2025 12061160 300 Presentation at Southend Safeguarding Partnership Conference 6th December 2024 Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 13/01/2025 12061160 105.98 (Ref: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA)Purchased 13/01/2025. Hotel booked for 15th Jan 2025. For parents to attend family * Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Trainline 13/01/2025 12061160 193.64 Travel for Trading Standards Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/mkts 13/01/2025 12061160 1.3 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend 13/01/2025 12061160 6.46 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Paypal 14/01/2025 12061160 80 Photographer for the Foster Carer Gala Ball Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trophystore.Co.Uk Limited 14/01/2025 12061160 457.35 Awards for award ceremony for Foster carer Gala Ball Jewelry Stores (5944)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 14/01/2025 12061160 33.76 ABSS Legacy Storysacks Storage Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Cappuccino 14/01/2025 12061160 7.95 Purchased coffee and chips for client - LCS ref: REDACTED PERSONAL DATAVisit dated 14/01/2025 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Lidl Gb 14/01/2025 12061160 7.47 Flowers for floristry order. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 14/01/2025 12061160 12 Flowers for floristry order. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Odeon 14/01/2025 12061160 400 Celebration trip for children in care and foster carers to say thank you for Ofsted inspection. Motion Picture Theatres (7832)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 16 14/01/2025 12061160 6.91 Activity during intervention with LC. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 14/01/2025 12061160 13.1 Food during direct work with a young person- Early help. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 14/01/2025 12061160 18 Toilet rolls for friars as the delivery didn't come in time. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Sq *the Rayleigh Grind Lt 14/01/2025 12061160 5.6 Beverage travelling from Rayleigh to London to attend training course. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Ga Rayleigh Station 14/01/2025 12061160 6.3 Parking at Rayleigh Train Station - attending training course in London. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Pret A Manger 14/01/2025 12061160 8.5 Lunch at training course in London. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Benugo Ministry Of Jus 14/01/2025 12061160 9 Beverages whilst attending training course in London. Caterers (5811)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Greater Anglia T/o 14/01/2025 12061160 38.5 Train Fare - Rayleigh to London and return to attend training course. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 14/01/2025 12061160 180 water stock for civic tower. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Facebk *kctcrjctk2 14/01/2025 12061160 160.19 Facebook advertising Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Amazon.Co.Uk 14/01/2025 12061160 47.45 Training books for new employees. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sumup *the Isaiah Projec 14/01/2025 12061160 2 Furnishing for s for southend 2025 exhibition Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sumup *the Isaiah Projec 14/01/2025 12061160 6 Furnishings for S for Southend Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Snappy Snaps 126 14/01/2025 12061160 224 Printing costs for S for Southend Exhibition Quick Copy/Repro Services (7338)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7105 Aws T/A Geodesys 14/01/2025 12061160 483.9 Purchase of searches from Geodesys Legal Services Attorneys (8111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 14/01/2025 12061160 9.9 First aid supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Greater Anglia 14/01/2025 12061160 103.4 REF: REDACTED PERSONAL DATATrain tickets to attend Court in London - SW and TM. Paid 14th Jan 2025. - Travel dat * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Sp The Reading Agency 14/01/2025 12061160 36 Reading Ahead materials Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 15/01/2025 12061160 30.89 Wall calendars Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Ch0c36m75 14/01/2025 12061160 37.96 Toilet Rolls for Friars Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Up5na7nk5 14/01/2025 12061160 81 Baby formula milk purchased for our Bibs and Bobs session with money from grant. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 15/01/2025 12061160 151.98 Two pruning saws for the nursery. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 15/01/2025 12061160 18.07 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 15/01/2025 12061160 11.46 ABSS Legacy Storysacks Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 15/01/2025 12061160 60.19 Return train tickets for Rochester to Guildford. Manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 15/01/2025 12061160 95.99 Return train ticket to/from Rochester to Clacton on Sea. Manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 15/01/2025 12061160 120.89 Return train tickets to/from Chelmsford to Peterborough. Manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* 7m6q74jd5 15/01/2025 12061160 6.7 Staples Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* Pp42l2w55 15/01/2025 12061160 16.97 Rubber Bands for warehouse use Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sumup *musthafa Taxi 15/01/2025 12061160 6.3 Taxi to Victory Park Academy for meeting with head. Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 A.C Radio Cabs 15/01/2025 12061160 7.5 Taxi from Victory Park Academy to Civic Centre after meeting with the head. Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5022 D Richardson 15/01/2025 12061160 345.95 Replacement helmets damaged in school fire at Hamstel School - school insurance will reimburse. Bicycle Shops/Sales/Service (5940)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Kfc Greyhound Southend 15/01/2025 12061160 8.99 food for work experience young person Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Rackhams.Com 15/01/2025 12061160 29.94 Welcome pack books Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Poundstretcher - 0357 15/01/2025 12061160 6.37 bits for welcome packs Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Poundstretcher - 0357 15/01/2025 12061160 78.64 bits for welcome packs Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Matalan Store 113 15/01/2025 12061160 95.68 children in care welcome packs equipment Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Matalan Store 113 15/01/2025 12061160 67.73 children in care welcome packs equipment Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Ga Rayleigh Station 15/01/2025 12061160 6.3 Parking at Rayleigh Train Station - attending training course in London. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Starbucks 15/01/2025 12061160 7.2 Beverages whilst attending training course in London. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Greater Anglia T/o 15/01/2025 12061160 38.5 Train Fare - Rayleigh to London and return for training course. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Amznmktplace 15/01/2025 12061160 34.48 This is two orders under one payment, one for a Tablet cover and a in car charger. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Hobbycraft Southend 15/01/2025 12061160 48.75 Posca pens for S For Southend feedback wall Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 15/01/2025 12061160 109.3 Mailing list subscription Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Kent County Council 15/01/2025 12061160 12.5 Grandmother's birth certificate RRB REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Essex County Counci Ec 15/01/2025 12061160 12.5 Mother's birth cetificate REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Hm Passport Office 15/01/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application XGC REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Hm Passport Office 15/01/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application ORRC REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Abc Southend 15/01/2025 12061160 50 ABC gym membership x 2 for AIPT young people (LB & FC). Misc Personal Serv - Def (7299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Poundland Ltd - 1760 15/01/2025 12061160 2.8 kitchen supplies for syc cafe Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 15/01/2025 12061160 38.99 food supplies for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 15/01/2025 12061160 7.88 Replacement Ikea highchair tray Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 15/01/2025 12061160 3 Parking for positive activity with young person Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 15/01/2025 12061160 6.3 Food for young person to discuss further education Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kingpins Bowl 15/01/2025 12061160 11.35 Positive activity in the community with young person Bowling Alleys (7933)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon.Co.Uk 16/01/2025 12061160 59.97 2 books purchased on Therapeutic Lifestory work for Southend Social Care Academy for training prep. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 35.87 Contractor signing books Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* Vm0px3rr5 15/01/2025 12061160 12.19 Duplicate book for Equip Service Warehouse Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Pret A Manger 15/01/2025 12061160 10 Lunch whilst attending training course in London. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 16/01/2025 12061160 19.98 Washing up liquid for Cambridge Rd Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Yf91r9uv5 16/01/2025 12061160 23.98 Milk for Friars Family Centre Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 16/01/2025 12061160 8.39 Stationary for use for creating place cards for Foster Carer Gala Ball Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 16/01/2025 12061160 17.48 Table numbers for Foster Carer Gala Ball Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Amazon* D93k94jp5 16/01/2025 12061160 9.43 Catering refreshments - Mayor's Office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Amazon* Y63je0wd5 16/01/2025 12061160 18.97 Stationery - Mayors Office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Amazon* 8x31s8gn5 16/01/2025 12061160 20.99 Candles for Porters Civic House Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Amazon* Y60ff1yb5 16/01/2025 12061160 31.03 Catering refreshments - Mayors Office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Amazon* Si0vt5ro5 16/01/2025 12061160 40.85 Stationery - Mayors Office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amazon* Bu3ba8ye5 16/01/2025 12061160 -2.09 Credit Voucher Amazon* Bu3ba8ye5 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amazon* Px8fr8m05 16/01/2025 12061160 -6.27 Credit Voucher Amazon* Px8fr8m05 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amazon* Bu3ba8ye5 16/01/2025 12061160 -10.45 Credit Voucher Amazon* Bu3ba8ye5 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amazon* Bu3ba8ye5 16/01/2025 12061160 -12.54 Credit Voucher Amazon* Bu3ba8ye5 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amazon* Bu3ba8ye5 16/01/2025 12061160 -27.04 Credit Voucher Amazon* Bu3ba8ye5 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amazon* Px8fr8m05 16/01/2025 12061160 -87.7 Credit Voucher Amazon* Px8fr8m05 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Powtoon.Com 16/01/2025 12061160 243.87 Powtoon subscription and renewal Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 14.98 Scales for posttoom Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 16/01/2025 12061160 9.12 AS- CIN visit - lunch on way back from school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.35 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.35 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.35 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.35 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.35 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.36 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.36 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.36 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.36 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 16/01/2025 12061160 67.36 Messy play resources for all centres for messy play week. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2210 The Bci Forum Limited 16/01/2025 12061160 45 Business continuity best practice guide, for Business continuity dept. Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sumup *c Barrett 16/01/2025 12061160 21.96 colouring books for welcome packs Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Savers Health & Beauty 16/01/2025 12061160 32.78 toiletry bags for welcome packs Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 5.06 2 packs of number 56 staples for use when post opening Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 21.59 6 x 100m string balls1 x a4 laminating pouches pack of 100Both items used for erecting planning si * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5230 Ryman 16/01/2025 12061160 39.98 Laminating sheets for Fees & Charges Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Safestore Ltd Online R 16/01/2025 12061160 108.44 SafestoreEquipment for KK Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Southend Central Sst 16/01/2025 12061160 28.7 Travel Expenses - The Roberts Institute - The Ruin, Simeon Barclay Performance Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sq *chick Inn 16/01/2025 12061160 9.5 Food for AIPT young person (EJ) after AIPT activity. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 St Anns Building Material 16/01/2025 12061160 304.54 Various items for stock; roller sleeves for paint rollers, mitre mate glue, tap conversion kits, wor * Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 16/01/2025 12061160 8.97 food supplies for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 16/01/2025 12061160 139.98 Hotel for Parents to attend family time out of area. (Ref: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA) Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 51.74 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.48 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.48 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.48 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.49 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.49 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.49 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 16/01/2025 12061160 103.49 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 16/01/2025 12061160 199.96 Warm winter coats for pier staff Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Amznmktplace 17/01/2025 12061160 34.98 Supplies for Excursions group travel show Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznbusiness 17/01/2025 12061160 7.3 Pack of 5 A4 notepads for use in office for notes and training. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Amznmktplace 17/01/2025 12061160 18.99 Laminating sheets to display new fee & Charges on site Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Amznmktplace 17/01/2025 12061160 123.06 These are safety covers for the new tablets that our inspectors require. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* Ni6nh8vx5 15/01/2025 12061160 37.42 Disability equipment publication for Equip Services Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 17/01/2025 12061160 3.95 Stationary for Fostering Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Kidskingdom-Southend.C 17/01/2025 12061160 60 Deposit for Kids Kingdom 19th July for the Awards Ceremony for the Virtual School Primary Age pupils * Child Care Services (8351)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Trainline 17/01/2025 12061160 166.79 Train tickets for the NAVSH Conference for two Senior Education Advisors -REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Shenandoah House 17/01/2025 12061160 75 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Accommodation for family time Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 17/01/2025 12061160 112.8 JCT MW 2016 CONTRACT FOR PRJ 1859 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 17/01/2025 12061160 7.19 IH Lunch after CIN review at school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 17/01/2025 12061160 6.9 CH lunch during looked after visit- direct work. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 17/01/2025 12061160 4.3 CH lunch during looked after visit- direct work. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Trainline 17/01/2025 12061160 37.59 Trainline- ticket for London Great Ormand Street appointment with CH. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Amazon* Js9of6wj5 17/01/2025 12061160 9.99 sweets for giveaway at group travel show Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Amazon* N59ja4qn5 17/01/2025 12061160 44.98 sweets for giveaway at group travel show Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Aga Print Ltd 17/01/2025 12061160 151.52 branded tablecloth for promotional events Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 17/01/2025 12061160 6.61 Food purchased for a young person open to social care - JLJ Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 S & A Supplies 17/01/2025 12061160 88 Paint for the new art gallery exhibition. Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* 9l3x65q55 17/01/2025 12061160 17.97 HDMI to Scart Lead for TV during s for southend exhibition Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Sainsburys S/Mkts 17/01/2025 12061160 9.69 Snack for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 McDonalds 1217 17/01/2025 12061160 9.66 Direct work completed with a child. (Ref: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA) Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Trainline 17/01/2025 12061160 12.79 REDACTED PERSONAL DATATrain ticket for parent to attend family time Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 17/01/2025 12061160 13.07 Food for young person to discuss returning to school Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Post Office Counter 17/01/2025 12061160 18.55 Tracked postage of train parts Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 L & S Engineers Ltd 17/01/2025 12061160 65.64 Exhaust hose for pier train Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Screwfix Direct 17/01/2025 12061160 113.64 Cutting blades for use on the train Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Sidestreet 18/01/2025 12061160 14.8 Card used in error, I have paid the £23.50 back from my personal account this morning Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkt 18/01/2025 12061160 4.75 TTD SHORTBREAD £3.95*JS SODA WATER 1L £0.85OATLY OAT DRINK SEMI £2.10O/JUICE SMTH £1.75APPLE JUI * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkt 18/01/2025 12061160 6.9 TTD SHORTBREAD £3.95*JS SODA WATER 1L £0.85OATLY OAT DRINK SEMI £2.10O/JUICE SMTH £1.75APPLE JUI * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkt 18/01/2025 12061160 0.3 OATLY DRINK WHOLE £2.10JS GRANU SUGAR £0.85TTD SHORTBREAD £3.95JS S/SKIM MLK 2.272L £1.45*JS BAG * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkt 18/01/2025 12061160 14.4 OATLY DRINK WHOLE £2.10JS GRANU SUGAR £0.85TTD SHORTBREAD £3.95JS S/SKIM MLK 2.272L £1.45*JS BAG * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Ryman 18/01/2025 12061160 11.98 Red ink stamp pad for the Visitor info centre. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Synergy Auto Parts Ltd 18/01/2025 12061160 210 Starter motor for Pier Diesel train Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Synergy Auto Parts Ltd 18/01/2025 12061160 186 Alternator for pier train Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Prime Video Rent / Buy 19/01/2025 12061160 3.49 Card was used in error and will be being re paid Record Shops (5735)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Babylon Club 20/01/2025 12061160 8.7 Card used in error, I have paid the £23.50 back from my personal account this morning, there is no r * Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznbusiness 20/01/2025 12061160 33.88 Ordered for TC for Surgery use by SM Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznbusiness 20/01/2025 12061160 14.99 Book for customer request unavailable form normal supplier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3025 Www.Amazon.* 8t2a304r5 20/01/2025 12061160 254.99 Vouchers for HAF Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Amznmktplace 20/01/2025 12061160 22.94 equipment for CCTV mobile unit and stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2210 The Bci Forum Limited 20/01/2025 12061160 98 Annual subscription to the Business Continuity Institute which is required for my role as Resilience * Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7071 Companieshouse Lfp - Gbp 20/01/2025 12061160 150 Companies House late filing penalty - Southend Housing Ltd Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amznmktplace 20/01/2025 12061160 54.89 Special keyboard and mouse purchased following OH report to allow to an employee to return to work s * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Uk Point Of Sale Group Lt 20/01/2025 12061160 27.91 leaflet stands for promotional events Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Amazon* 8e72h6t05 20/01/2025 12061160 78.99 trolley to move promotional materials around at events Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 B & Q 1372 20/01/2025 12061160 11.84 Small bronze screws to hang art in the gallery. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 The Range 20/01/2025 12061160 39.98 Work lights to help light the gallery during the exhibition install Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Lidl Gb Southend 20/01/2025 12061160 2.94 Biscuits and milk for Contemporary Elders January session. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Hobbycraft Southend 20/01/2025 12061160 20 Craft knives for workshops as part of learning programme. Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Na 20/01/2025 12061160 14.5 2 Keys for Southchurch Park Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sp Hollands Clothing 20/01/2025 12061160 45.94 2 pairs of Overalls for cemetery staff member Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Subway38016 20/01/2025 12061160 7.69 Direct work with a child. REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Trainline 20/01/2025 12061160 63.39 Train ticket for trip to Birmingham for retail trade fair Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Motor Parts Direct Southe 20/01/2025 12061160 54.11 Spare parts for Pier train. Motor Vehicle Supply/New Parts (5013)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/Mkts 20/01/2025 12061160 6 snack for antenatal clesses Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 12.03 stationer for CCTV control room Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 185.24 Chair purchased for staff member following OH report to allow them to return to work safely. 2 chai * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 185.24 Chair purchased for staff member following OH report to allow them to return to work safely. 2 chair * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Crazydomain 20/01/2025 12061160 8.6 website hosting Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Yv4z80ce5 20/01/2025 12061160 368.99 Items purchased for Bibs and Bobs with money from our grant. 6 invoices attached Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 9.98 Ice bucket for Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 26.99 Jugs for Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 29.97 replacement cups for Porters Civic House / Mayors Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Wf Education Group Ltd 21/01/2025 12061160 27.12 Label Protectors for Story Sacks - Bookstart Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 5.18 equipment for CCTV mobile unit Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 9.62 Torch required for use with CCTV mobile unit Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2210 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 9.28 Purchase of mobile phone case for work mobile as ICT did not have any cases. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2210 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 49.48 Purchase of battery pack to charge mobile phone and laptop in the case of an emergency when offsite * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Naep - National Associ 21/01/2025 12061160 138.94 Membership x 2 of National Assoc. of Equipment Providers (NAEP) Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 21/01/2025 12061160 3 Parking for RMDB child looked after visit. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 21/01/2025 12061160 4.7 Two tea's for EJ during core group meeting. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Maxwells 21/01/2025 12061160 7.6 Lunch for artist Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amazon* Wc8q808r5 21/01/2025 12061160 5.45 Team Stationary Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 6.78 Team Stationary Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 9.07 Team Stationary Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 11.63 Team Stationary Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amazon* Wq3kv42b5 21/01/2025 12061160 12.98 Team Stationary Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 P Southend Central To 21/01/2025 12061160 33.9 Train Travel - Team member Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Southend On Sea Boroug 21/01/2025 12061160 10 Car Parking at Rayleigh Train Station to attend training course in London. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 23.4 washing up liquid for tower stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 26.27 white plates for civic tower stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 26.27 white plates for civic tower stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 26.27 white plate for civic tower stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 27.63 white plates stock for civic tower Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 27.63 white plates set for tower stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 85.43 battery power pack charger for SLT meetings in chamber. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 122.4 tea spoons for civic tower stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 143.9 white bowl set for civic tower stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 21/01/2025 12061160 1.59 drink purchased for a young person open to EH AIPT - KC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 A.C.E. 21/01/2025 12061160 33.6 Purchase of ICC contract to be used for work on Southend Pier Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 21/01/2025 12061160 3 Parking ticket to take AIPT young person (AG) Bowling at Kingpins (Southend Seafront). Vat Number: * Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Last Post 21/01/2025 12061160 7.73 Emergency food for AIPT young person (LB).Vat Number: 393 331 433 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kingpins Bowl 21/01/2025 12061160 15.8 Bowling activity for AIPT young person (AG). VAT Number: 412175040 Bowling Alleys (7933)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Stores 21/01/2025 12061160 15.59 Centre snack and refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7125 C2e915301155r Ukvi 21/01/2025 12061160 3239 Certificate of sponsorship for an employee. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 15.82 Wooden hand held mirrors x 30 for craft session at Woodgrange youth group Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 21/01/2025 12061160 34.16 Footballs x 4 size 5 for use at SYC yoith groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend 21/01/2025 12061160 15.27 food for weight management program Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Ath Training Group Ltd 21/01/2025 12061160 144 first aid training for weight management program Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Greater Anglia 21/01/2025 12061160 51.7 Train Travel - Bugler Developments Passenger Railways (4112)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code
https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 The Range 22/01/2025 12061160 16.7 stationary purchased for looked after child following mental health crisis, CAMHS suggested journal * Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 22/01/2025 12061160 48.5 Ice buckets for Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Echonewscouk 22/01/2025 12061160 52 Echo-news digital subscription News Dealers/Newsstands (5994)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 New West Cafe And Restaur 22/01/2025 12061160 10.75 food for rough sleeping client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Www.Sewessential.Co.Uk 22/01/2025 12061160 36.36 Materials for City Day event at Southchurch Hall - from museums City Day budget allocation Piece Goods/Notions/Dry Goods (5131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Adexa.Co.Uk 22/01/2025 12061160 90 Trolley for City Day event at Southchurch Hall - from museums City Day budget allocation Commercial Equipment - Default (5046)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Eb *whats Porn Got To 22/01/2025 12061160 52.74 Lucy Faithful training Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 22/01/2025 12061160 57.98 HDMI adapter for delivery of training, headphones for conference calls - headphones were eventually * Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tuttis 22/01/2025 12061160 2.6 CH breakfast before GOSH app. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tuttis 22/01/2025 12061160 4.15 CH breakfast before GOSH app. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 22/01/2025 12061160 7.59 Lunch for CH during GOSH appointment. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lagoon Catering Departmen 22/01/2025 12061160 8.74 Cold drink and gift for CH during her hospital appointment. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Fairfield Road Car Park 22/01/2025 12061160 10 Parking at Chelmsford station- GOSH app for young person. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* 8r58x5005 22/01/2025 12061160 42.56 items for bibs and bobs at summercourt FC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* 8r58x5005 22/01/2025 12061160 15.98 items for bibs and bobs at summercourt FC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 22/01/2025 12061160 -19.85 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Eb *whats Porn Got To 22/01/2025 12061160 52.74 Training Course - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 22/01/2025 12061160 4.04 Food purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (KM) before activity. Vat Number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 22/01/2025 12061160 2.45 Food purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (KM) before activity. Vat Number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Arriva Kent Thameside Lim 22/01/2025 12061160 20.5 Bus ticket for AIPT young person (KM) to enable him to get to his training provision. Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 22/01/2025 12061160 45.77 food supplies for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Sth Essex Fastener 22/01/2025 12061160 29.84 This purchase is to supply M16X150 Bolts for use in the Parks mower repair workshop. Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Screwfix Direct 22/01/2025 12061160 58.88 Recip saw blades for use on the pier. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Motor Parts Direct Southe 22/01/2025 12061160 78.29 Air filters for Pier train. Motor Vehicle Supply/New Parts (5013)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 23/01/2025 12061160 14.8 Phone cases for Parks staff Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 23/01/2025 12061160 36.74 Combination Locks for Parks gates Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Bp London Rd Connect 22/01/2025 12061160 35.02 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Petrol HOS agreed due to travel to Bedford for medical assessment for child. Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Caffe Nero 84 Kingsway 22/01/2025 12061160 3.85 Out of area (London) visit- breakfast. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 23/01/2025 12061160 31.51 Stationary for Fostering Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 23/01/2025 12061160 32.46 Stationary for Fostering Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 23/01/2025 12061160 39.95 Biscuits for Foster Carer/Fostering meetings Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 23/01/2025 12061160 50 Cleaning products - Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Tesco Stores 3177 23/01/2025 12061160 126 Catering for Civic Event at Porters (Mayors Office) Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 23/01/2025 12061160 10 Flowers for the floristry orders.VAT is printed on the reverse of the receipt - on the second page * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 23/01/2025 12061160 17.1 Flowers for the floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Na 23/01/2025 12061160 14 Keys cut for Southchurch Park Ranger Station Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* 966j16f45 23/01/2025 12061160 7.53 Craft materials for Bookstart Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* So15z8a45 23/01/2025 12061160 11.65 Craft materials for Anime event Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* So15z8a45 23/01/2025 12061160 11.56 Craft materials for Anime event Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 B & Q 1372 23/01/2025 12061160 19.8 Screws for installation of artworks Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Crazydomains 23/01/2025 12061160 17.7 website hosting Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Electrical2go.Co.Uk 23/01/2025 12061160 14.44 two way switch for charter suite kitchen area Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Amznmktplace 23/01/2025 12061160 28.47 These are for in car charges for new employees for their tablets that they use for work on a daily b * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Www.Eastsussexcc.Gov.U 23/01/2025 12061160 12.5 Birth certificate LML REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hm Passport Office 23/01/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application TN REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 23/01/2025 12061160 7.49 KFC purchased for AIPT young person (HD) after AIPT activity. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 23/01/2025 12061160 8.99 KFC purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (TL). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 23/01/2025 12061160 155.94 Tool- Laser level for ongoing and future projects Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 23/01/2025 12061160 57.2 AK REDACTED PERSONAL DATAPurpose of visit: Former relevant visit due. Train ticket r * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 23/01/2025 12061160 9.65 tape dispenser for use on the pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Screwfix Direct 23/01/2025 12061160 132.48 Recip saw blades for use on the Pier. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Amazon* Dw8497325 23/01/2025 12061160 -6.95 Credit Voucher Amazon* Dw8497325Essential items purchased for working purposes However, item was * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Engraving Services 24/01/2025 12061160 40 Holocaust Memorial Plaque 2025 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Amznmktplace 24/01/2025 12061160 -0.62 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Amznmktplace 24/01/2025 12061160 -2.49 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Mediastore* Historicen 24/01/2025 12061160 61.31 Image licence fee for reproduction of Historic England image in visitor guide for Nubia exhibition, * Art Dealers & Galleries (5971)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Na 24/01/2025 12061160 40.46 Purchase of new coded lock for the Cattery. Please can this be charged to code C11100 Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 24/01/2025 12061160 7.19 food for Young person Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Wm Morrisons Store 24/01/2025 12061160 23.08 shopping/budgeting for young person Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 24/01/2025 12061160 1.95 IH lunch after CIN meeting at the school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 24/01/2025 12061160 6.64 IH lunch after CIN meeting at the school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 24/01/2025 12061160 9 messy play resources for the family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 24/01/2025 12061160 16.79 messy play resources for the family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Sp Kenji UK Limited 24/01/2025 12061160 300.96 Retail merchandise to be sold in libraries Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 24/01/2025 12061160 12.95 wellington boots for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for her spraying course for her apprenticeship Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Cafe O Portugues Wescliff 24/01/2025 12061160 7.9 Food and drink for AIPT young person (JH) during AIPT activity. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 24/01/2025 12061160 5.5 food supply for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Studio 2000 Photog 24/01/2025 12061160 202.36 photos for citizenship ceremony Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Studio 2000 Photog 24/01/2025 12061160 232.36 photos for citizenship ceremony Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Llg Enterprises Ltd 24/01/2025 12061160 90 AJ attendance legal training Vocational/Trade Schools (8249)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2022 Sainsburys S/mkts 24/01/2025 12061160 3.5 Purchase of candle lighter for HMD service Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2022 Pcc* Signature Transfe 24/01/2025 12061160 120 Taxi for speaker to attend HMD service. Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2022 Pcc* Signature Transfe 24/01/2025 12061160 120 Taxi for speaker to attend HMD service. 2 receipts one for each journey. Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 24/01/2025 12061160 8.68 Food for young person to complete Teen star Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* R31962iy5 24/01/2025 12061160 3.95 Staples for extra long booklet stapler Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* Fj7h70et5 24/01/2025 12061160 17.97 Extra long stapler for stapling booklets for young people. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 24/01/2025 12061160 4.4 resources for stay and play in family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7071 Post Office Counter 25/01/2025 12061160 4.5 Signed and tracked postage for submission of 22/23 Partnership Tax Return for Porters Place Southend * Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 26/01/2025 12061160 34.69 face mask and gloves for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for her spraying course for her apprenticeship Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Www.Amazon.* H493g7j35 26/01/2025 12061160 49.98 Additional two books purchased for Southend Social Care Academy on Therapeutic Lifestory to deliver * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznbusiness 26/01/2025 12061160 22.96 computer mice for new starters in CSU Misc Speciality Retail (5999)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code
https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2013 Rescuemycar 27/01/2025 12061160 41.21 Vehicle breakdown cover - Civic Car Insurance Sales/Underwrite (6300)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amazon.Co.Uk 27/01/2025 12061160 73.81 The Invisible String Books x 10 for the Education Advisors within the Virtual School. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Cjs (Uk Management) Lt 27/01/2025 12061160 510 Attendance of a National conference held by the PCMA and NPCC Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 A4 Labels.Com Limited 27/01/2025 12061160 62.15 Labels for archival storage boxes at museums Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Budget Headphones Limi 27/01/2025 12061160 96.85 Headphones to be sold in all libraries Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 27/01/2025 12061160 7.5 coverall for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for her spraying course for her apprenticeship Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Chalkwell To 27/01/2025 12061160 23.2 Studio Visit - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Potential Artist Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 27/01/2025 12061160 10 mobile phone top up for RSI client, VAT invoices not provided Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Southend 27/01/2025 12061160 10.49 KFC purchased for AIPT young person (LB) after Opticians appointment in town. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Sumup *every Child Onlin 27/01/2025 12061160 95 Transaction for 2 mobile phones and 1 laptop (REDACTED PERSONAL DATA)Transaction approved by CB Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Clr*www.Cieh.Org 27/01/2025 12061160 70 Air Quality conference Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Wp*edge Training Ltd 27/01/2025 12061160 180 DoLS Signatories 4 February 2025 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/Mkt 27/01/2025 12061160 6 Resources for antenatal classes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Amznmktplace 28/01/2025 12061160 18.99 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Westcliff Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)


